
 

    
    
   

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY  
Government Sales Channel 

 
 
 
CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 
            03/13/2024 

 
To whom it may concern 
 
This letter shall serve as notification that The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company is currently routing a contract 
amendment to extend the current State of Florida contract through June 30, 2024, to align with the attached fully 
executed extension already signed between Goodyear and NASPO.   
 
 
Sincerely 

 

 

 

Kenny Miller 

Government Sales Contract Manager 
The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 
200 Innovation Way #6461, Akron, OH  44316-0001 
Phone: 330.796.4352 
kenneth_miller@goodyear.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AMENDMENT No. 3 
TO CONTRACT 19101 FOR  

 TIRES, TUBES, and SERVICES 

This Amendment No. 3 (this “Amendment”) to the Contract Number 19101 dated April 1, 2019, is made and 
entered into as of February 9, 2024 (“Effective Date”), by and between Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 
(“Contractor”), and the Iowa Department of Administrative Services (the “Lead State”).  

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree as follows: 

1. The Contract is extended for an additional term commencing upon the expiration of the original term and
shall now expire June 30, 2024.

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 3, the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 3 to be executed by their respective duly 
authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.  

GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY IOWA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

By: By: 

Name: Name: 

Title: Title: 

Dated:    _ Dated: 

Brian Dougherty

Channel Manager

2/9/2024

Karl Wendt

Procurement Manager

February 9, 2024


	clearwater letter.pdf
	NASPO Contract Amendment 3 - Goodyear - Signed.pdf



